

SC No. 19(I)/17
FIR No.387/16
PS Seelampur
U/s 186/353/307 IPC
State v. Akbar @ Dhobi

30.03.2017

Fresh charge-sheet received on allocation. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. R.K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused from JC.

Accused submits that he has his own private Counsel.

I have perused the charge-sheet. I take cognizance.

Put up for arguments on charge on 25.04.2.017.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/30.03.2017