

SC No. 74/17
FIR No. 387/16
PS: Seelampur
State Vs. Akbar @ Dhobi

24.05.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail in person.
Proxy Counsel for Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused.

PW-11 examined and discharged.

PW-SI Rizwan Khan has sent written request for today.

SI Manoj Kumar is present but discharged unexamined being IO of
the case.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 25.05.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/24.05.2019