

18.03.2023

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Momin Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit @ Shera.

Sh. Wasim, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikash @ Aashu.

1. PW2 HC Jai Prakash is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.
2. PW Anurag is present. However, his evidence cannot be recorded today as Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is busy in recording evidence in some other case. Accordingly, PW Anurag is discharged unexamined for today.
3. Put up for PE on 25.03.2023 I.e the date already fixed.
4. PW Kamlesh Kumar is present in court and is bound down for next date of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
18.03.2023